Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Ownership of Rights			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name Execution Date			
Nelson Kuan 07/05/2005		07/05/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Analog Devices, In	Analog Devices, Inc.			
Street Address: One Technology W	One Technology Way			
City: Norwood	wood			
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	SETTS			
Postal Code: 02062-9106	062-9106			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 11780894				
Application Number: 11780894 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11780894				
Fax Number: (617)443-0004				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail v	-			
Email: etrudell@bromsun.com Correspondent Name: Steven G. Saunders				
Address Line 1: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP, 125 Summer St.				
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2550/B64				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven G. Saunders			
Total Attachments: 1 source=eet2550B64_NoticeOwnershipRights#page1.tif				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

****		****	****
Invention:	Package Having a Plurality Of Mounting Orientations	Date:	April 22, 2008
Filing Date:	July 20, 2007	Examiner:	Not Yet Assigned
Serial No.:	11/780,894	Art Unit:	2811
Applicants:	Spooner et al.	Attorney Docket:	2550/B64

NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP OF RIGHTS

Dear Sir:

This Notice of Ownership of Rights provides that, pursuant to an Employment Agreement executed on July 05, 2005 between the Analog Devices, Inc. ("Analog") and Mr. Nelson Kuan, Mr. Kuan is under obligation to assign and agreed to assign to Analog all Mr. Kuan's entire right, title and interest in all inventions, patents, patent applications, design patents, copyright, trademarks, mask words, and applications thereto, for inventions made during his employment, that relate to or are generally adaptable to promotion of the business carried on by Analog. The invention in this patent application relates to and is generally adaptable to promotion of the business carried on by Analog and was made during his employment. Analog therefore owns this patent application.

Respectfully submitted:

/Steven G. Saunders, #36,265/ Steven G. Saunders Attorney for Applicants Registration No. 36,265

BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP 125 Summer Street Boston, MA 02110-1618 Tel: 617 443-9292 Fax: 617 443-0004 02550/00B64 845096.1

RECORDED: 04/22/2008